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HB154

1  

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

3 To make a supplemental appropriation from the Home

4 Builders Property Acquisition Fund to the Home Builders

5 Licensure Board in the amount of $600,000 for the fiscal year

6 ending September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental

7 appropriation from the Alabama State Board of Midwifery Fund

8 to the Alabama State Board of Midwifery in the amount of

9 $25,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; to make

10 a supplemental appropriation from the Alabama Behavior Analyst

11 Licensing Board Fund to the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing

12 Board in the amount of $30,000 for the fiscal year ending

13 September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental appropriation from

14 the State General Fund to the Legislature in the amount of

15 $459,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; and to

16 make a supplemental appropriation from the State General Fund

17 to the Unified Judicial System for the Alabama Sentencing

18 Commission in the amount of $375,000 for the fiscal year

19 ending September 30, 2019.

20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

21 Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations

22 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

23 $600,000 from the Home Builders Property Acquisition Fund to

24 the Home Builders Licensure Board for the fiscal year ending

25 September 30, 2019.
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1 Section 2. In addition to all other appropriations

2 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

3 $25,000 from the Alabama State Board of Midwifery Fund to the

4 Alabama State Board of Midwifery for the fiscal year ending

5 September 30, 2019.

6 Section 3. In addition to all other appropriations

7 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

8 $30,000 from the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board Fund

9 to the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board for the fiscal

10 year ending September 30, 2019.

11 Section 4. In addition to all other appropriations

12 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

13 $459,000 from the State General Fund to the Legislature for

14 the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

15 Section 5. In addition to all other appropriations

16 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated

17 $375,000 from the State General Fund to the Unified Judicial

18 System for the Alabama Sentencing Commission for the fiscal

19 year ending September 30, 2019 for the purpose of developing

20 and implementing a correctional forecast simulator model.

21 Section 6. This act shall become effective

22 immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or

23 upon its otherwise becoming law.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was passed by the House 09-APR-19, as amended.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

Senate15 21-MAY-19 Amended and Passed

House16 29-MAY-19
Passed, as amended
by Conference Com-

mittee Report

Senate17 30-MAY-19
Passed, as amended
by Conference Com-

mittee Report
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